Clanfield Junior School

Governor Responsibility and Interests at 26 January 2024

Name	Type of Governor	Term of Office End Date	Governor Responsibilities	Declared Interests	Governor Elsewhere?	Any Relationship with Staff?
Lee Bowles	Parent	06/06/2026	Safeguarding Governor (Shared)	Works for Hampshire County Council (Education)	No	No
Susan Crowley	Co-opted	12/07/2027	Development and Training Governor	None	No	No
Caroline Easton	Co-opted	21/05/2027	Headteacher Performance Management Panel Premises and Health & Safety Governor	None	No	No
Barbara Edington	Co-opted	19/09/2026	Chair of Governors Safeguarding Governor (Shared) Pay Panel	Works for Hampshire County Council (Education)	No	No
Chris Goff	Co-opted	22/06/2024	Vice-Chair of Governors Headteacher Performance Management Panel SEND Governor	None	Yes Horndean Technology College	No
Rev. Anne Gothard	Local Authority	16/01/2027	Headteacher Performance Management Panel	Member of Parochial Church Council, St James Clanfield	No	No
David Hawken	Co-opted	14/06/2026	Finance Governor Pay Panel Pupil Premium Governor	None	No	No
Barry Lamacraft	Co-opted	22/02/2025	Pay Panel	Trustee/Director at Education Business Partners South	No	No
Kate Lawrence	Headteacher	-	Headteacher	Works for Hampshire County Council (Education)	No	No
Helen Parker	Staff	25/02/2028	Staff Governor	Works for Hampshire County Council (Education)	No	No
Katie Poulter	Parent	17/01/2028		None	No	No
Vacancy	Co-opted					

Notes:

- All governors agree to abide by the CJS GB Terms of Reference and Code of Conduct (copy may be obtained from Clerk).
- CJS operates a system of governance without committees.
- Finance matters are overseen by one governor who may form a finance group if necessary.
- Headteacher performance and staff pay matters are the responsibility of panels as shown. Any other panels will be established by the Clerk as and when f required.
- Governors are also given responsibility for monitoring areas of the School Improvement Plan (specific details may be obtained from Clerk).

All governance matters and enquiries should be directed to Vanessa Knight, Clerk to the Governing Body who may be contacted via clerktogb@live.co.uk